# 503282194 04/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3328812

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL J FABRY	02/26/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLANT FOOD SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 775
City:	ZELLWOOD
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32798

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14696977

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (407)244-5690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4078438880

**Email:** ipteam@gray-robinson.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHRISTOPHER M RAMSEY, PHD.

Address Line 1: GRAYROBINSON, P.A.

Address Line 2: 301 EAST PINE STREET, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232104-00222
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER M RAMSEY
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER M RAMSEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503282194 REEL: 035508 FRAME: 0789

	Assignment of Rights, Title and	Interest in Invention	Docket No. 6528-1102	
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title c	and interest: (check all that apply):		
Ø	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention		
Ā	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	e invention		
	<u> </u>			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	<del></del>	
⋪				
	International (PCT) Patent Application	on Serial No.		
	Other (specify)			
Title of the 1	nvention			
	ose Agricultural Compositions			
Inventors a	nd/or Owners (Assignors) Name	Address		
Carl J. Fal			1 20040	
Call J. Fai	Uly .	4566 N. Apopka Vineland Rd, Orlando, F	L 32010	
<b></b>		<del></del>		
	·-··			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<u>                                     </u>				
Assignee				
risaigitee	Name	Address		
	ivante	Auuress		
Plant Food	d Systems, Inc.	P.O. Box 775 Zellwood, FL 32798		
			i	

[Page 1 of 2 ]

A\$03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0907

#### Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No. 6528-1102

Whereas, we, the above-identified Assignors, having either invented certain new, useful or ornamental improvements in the Invention, or may presently own rights in the Invention identified above or described in the above identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s), hereafter referred to as "Invention";

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

#### Inventors' Signatures

Name	Signature/Date	Signature/Date	
Carl J. Fabry	/Carl J. Fabry/ 2-26-11		
	100		
	***		

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT REEL: 030371 FRAME: 0908

> PATENT REEL: 035508 FRAME: 0791

**RECORDED: 04/28/2015** 

**RECORDED: 05/08/2013**